CUSTOMER APPROVE
DATE:
VENDOR APPROVE
Issued/Checked/Approved
DATE: Sept. 09, 2021
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SPECIFICATION SHEET NO. N0909- SOT23BSS84S0PD
DATE Sept. 09, 2021

1 2 3 4
1) SOT23: SMD Plastic-Encapsulate MOSFETS, SOT-23 series, 3 pads
2) BSS84: Type code for Original part number BSS84
3) S: Package code, Package in Tape/Reel, 3000pcs/Reel
4) 0PD: Marking code for “PD” on the case surface, Different Marking for different specification.
PART CODE GUIDE
2
DIMENSION (Unit: Inch/mm)
Image for reference
SOT-23
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
Symbol Value ( mm)
Min. Typ. Max.
A 1.0 1.4
A1 0.10
b 0.35 0.50
c 0.10 0.20
D 2.70 2.90 3.10
E 1.40 1.60
E1 2.40 2.80
e 1.9
L 0.10 0.30
L1 0.40
Ɵ 0° 10°
Marking: PD
SMD PLASTIC-ENCAPSULATE MOSFETS SOT-23 SERIES
PART CODE:  SOT23BSS84S0PD
3
Recommend Pad Layout
(Tol.: +/-0.05mm)
1. Gate
2. Source
3. Drain
Equivalent Circuit Diagram
MAX. RATINGS & THERMAL CHARACTERISTICS  AT Ta=25 °C (unless otherwise specified)
MECHANICAL DATA
V (BR)DSS R DS(on) Typical I D MAX
-50V
8Ω@-10V -130 mA
10Ω@-5V -130 mA
NextGen Components, Inc.               sales@NextGenComponent.com www.NextGenComponent.com
SMD PLASTIC-ENCAPSULATE MOSFETS SOT-23 SERIES
PART CODE:  SOT23BSS84S0PD
-50V P-CHANNEL MODE MOSFET
V(BR)DSS Terminals Polarity Mounting
Position
Weight
per piece
JEDEC SOT-23 molded
plastic body
Matte tin plated Polarity symbol
marking on case
Any 0.00019 Ounce,
0.00591 grams
Notes
1) Repeat rating : Pulse width limited by junction temperature.
2) Surface Mounted on FR4 Board, t ≤10 sec.
Parameter SYMBOL
S
VALUE UNITS
LIMIT
Drain-Source Voltage V DS -50 V